Brendle / Dübre
Internet: www.brendle-gmbh.de
E-Mail:  info@brendle-gmbh.de
Brendle GmbH, Lerchenstr.19+36, 72584 Hülben
Tel.: 07125/9699-0    Fax: 07125/9699-10 35
                                                Hülben
                                                         Hülben
                                                                                                                                          Brendle GmbH

Tel.: 07125/9699-0    Fax: 07125/9699-10 32
       Lance Holder 1000 bar and 2000 bar
    Order example:
                  Lance Holder LH-02 1000 bar with  M 24 x 1,5 / 1/4“ =
                  4402.09.15
Order-No.
1000 bar
Order-No.
2000 bar
Description Ø D
mm
L
mm
Wrench
size
SW
Connecction
thread
outside
D 1
Connecction
thread
inside
D 2
thread
lenght
l 1   mm
thread
lenght
l 2  mm
Ø
drilling
d   mm
4401.09.14 4404.09.14 LH-01 28 42 24 M 24 x 1,5 1/8” 16 16 6
4402.09.15 4405.09.15 LH-02 28 42 24 M 24 x 1,5 1/4” 16 16 8
4403.09.16 4406.09.16 LH-03 28 42 24 M 24 x 1,5 3/8” 16 16 10
       Special tools according to customer`s requirement are possible anytime!
Used              1000 bar                        2000 bar
materials:      tempered steel             strain hardening stainless steel
Brendle / Dübre
Internet: www.brendle-gmbh.de
E-Mail:  info@brendle-gmbh.de
Brendle GmbH, Lerchenstr.19+36, 72584 Hülben
Tel.: 07125/9699-0    Fax: 07125/9699-10 31
        Lance Nozzles with Stage Form
        1000 bar and 2000 bar
              Special tools according to customer`s requirement are possible anytime!
        Lance Nozzles with Peak 1000 bar and 2000 bar
 Special tools according to customer`s requirement are possible anytime!
 Order-No.
1000 bar
Order-No.
2000 bar
Description L
mm
D
mm
Connection
thread
D 1
d 1
45°
d 2
80°
d 3
45°
4801.04 4804.04 LDP 01 38 10 M 7  2 x 45° 4 x 80° 4 x 45°
4802.14 4805.14 LDP 02 40 13 1/8” 2 x 45° 4 x 80° 4 x 45°
4803.15 4806.15 LDP 03 42 17 1/4” 2 x 45° 4 x 80° 4 x 45°
 Order-No.
1000 bar
Order-No.
2000 bar

13
       HDA-Nozzles 1000 bar
        Order example:
     HDA-Nozzle HDA 01 with M 4 Screw-in Nozzle and connection thread M 24 x 1,5
     1801.2.09
    For your orders  please indicate pressure and performance in liters
               of the used pump!
                 Special tools according to customer`s requirement are possible anytime!
Order- No. Description Nozzle
inserts
Connection
thread
D 1
d
VS
d 1
90°
d 2
45°
1801.x.xx HDA 01 M 4 08 / 09 1 x   --- 4 x 45°
1802.x.xx HDA 02 M 4 08 / 09 1 x --- 6 x 45°
1803.x.xx HDA 03 M 4 08 / 09 1 x --- 8 x 45°
1804.x.xx HDA 04 M 4 08 / 09 1 x 4 x 90° 4 x 45°
1805.x.xx HDA 05 M 4 08 / 09 1 x 6 x 90° 6 x 45°
1806.x.xx HDA 06 M 4 08 / 09 1 x 8 x 90° 8 x 45°
1807.x.xx HDA 07 M 4 08 / 09 1 x --- 10 x 45°
T = Pitch of the drilling at the perimeter
t = Offset of the drilling => T / 2
if T = 2 = 180°  6 = 60°
3 = 120°  8 = 45°
4 = 90°              10 = 36°
                    5 = 72°
Brendle / Dübre
Internet: www.brendle-gmbh.de
E-Mail:  info@brendle-gmbh.de
Brendle GmbH, Lerchenstr.19+36, 72584 Hülben
Tel.: 07125/9699-0    Fax: 07125/9699-10
22
Reference
number:
Please use this
number in every
order !
The available nozzle
inserts have the
reference number x:
0 = none
1 = ceramic
2 = tempered steel
3 = sapphire
       High Pressure Rotating Nozzles 1000 bar  RTS
     Order example:
     Rotating Nozzle RTS 03  with M 4 Screw-in Nozzle and connection thread 1/4”
     3003.3.15
    For your orders  please indicate pressure and performance in liters
               of the used pump!
                 Special tools according to customer`s requirement are possible anytime!
Order- No. Description L
mm
D
mm
Wrench
size
SW
Connection
thread
D 1
Connection
thread
D 2
Thread
length

Tel.: 07125/9699-0    Fax: 07125/9699-10 14
       HDJ-Nozzles 1000 bar
                 Order example:
                 HDJ-Nozzle HDJ 01 with M 4 Screw-in Nozzle and connection thread M 22 x 1,5
                 1853.2.08
              For your orders  please indicate pressure and performance in liters
               of the used pump!
Order- No. Description
Connection
thread
D 1
Nozzle
inserts
d
VS
d 1
30°
d 2
90°
d 3
45°
1851.x.xx HDJ 03 A 08 / 09 M 4  1 x  --- --- 4 x 45°
1852.x.xx HDJ 04 A 08 / 09 M 4  1 x --- --- 6 x 45°
1853.x.xx HDJ 05 A 08 / 09 M 4  1 x --- --- 8 x 45°
1854.x.xx HDJ 06 A 08 / 09 M 4  1 x --- --- 10 x 45°
1855.x.xx HDJ 07 B 08 / 09 M 4  1 x --- 3 x 90° 3 x 45°
1856.x.xx HDJ 08 B 08 / 09 M 4  1 x --- 4 x 90° 4 x 45°
1857.x.xx HDJ 09 B 08 / 09 M 4  1 x --- 5 x90° 5 x 45°
1858.x.xx HDJ 10 C  08 / 09 M 4  1 x 4 x 30° --- 4 x 45°
1859.x.xx HDJ 11 C 08 / 09 M 4  1 x 5 x 30° --- 5 x 45°
1860.x.xx HDJ 12 D 08 / 09 M 4  1 x 2 x 30° 2 x 90° 2 x 45°
1861.x.xx HDJ 13 D 08 / 09 M 4  1 x 2 x 30° 4 x 90° 4 x 45°
   Special tools according to customer`s requirement are possible anytime!
T = Pitch of the drilling at the perimeter
t = Offset of the drilling => T / 2
if T = 2 = 180°  6 = 60°
3 = 120°  8 = 45°
4 = 90°              10 = 36°
 5 = 72°
Reference
number:
Please use this
number in every
order !
The available nozzle
inserts have the
reference number x:
0 = none
1 = ceramic
2 = tempered steel
3 = sapphire
The available
connection threads
D 1 have the
reference number xx:
08 = M 22 x 1,5
09 = M 24 x 1,5
Brendle / Dübre
Internet: www.brendle-gmbh.de
E-Mail:  info@brendle-gmbh.de
Brendle GmbH, Lerchenstr.19+36, 72584 Hülben
Tel.: 07125/9699-0    Fax: 07125/9699-10
Reference
number:
Please use this number
in every order !
The available nozzle
inserts have the
reference number x:
0 = none
1 = ceramic
2 = tempered steel
3 = sapphire